

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25055/2012

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on respondent No.6 who is reported to be residing abroad to be served in consonance with Government O.M F.No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011.

Respondent Nos. 4,7 to 9,11,19 and 26 are reported to have expired. Necessary steps for substitution of their legal representatives be taken by next date and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

Similarly, concerning the complete proof of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5,10,12,14,16 to 18,20 to 23 and 25

-2-

Item No.20 be furnished within three weeks and on compliance notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent Nos. 15 and 27 are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 23.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |