

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25055/2012

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific directions, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.4, 7 to 9, 11, 19 and 26 and for effecting service on unserved respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5, 12, 14, 16 to 18, 20 to 23 and 25 by furnishing their fresh and complete address.

The office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos.6 and 10 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel
Item No.34 -2-

appearing on their behalf within three weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent Nos.15 and 27 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

The office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd