

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25055/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2009 in CMWP No. 4930/1984 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that he has instructions to file an appropriate application seeking substituted service on the unserved respondent Nos.4, 7 to 9, 11, 19 and 26 as well as for bringing legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5, 12, 14, 16 to 18 and 20 to 25 on record.

The action be taken within four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-CUM-PS