

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25055/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2009 in CMWP No. 4930/1984 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5, 12, 14, 16 to 18 & 20 to 25 and to file application for substituted service for effecting service on unserved respondent nos. 4,7 to 9, 11, 19 and 26.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.09.29  
17:37:17 IST  
Reason: