

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25055/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2009 in CMWP No.4930/1984 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Deepam Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

As per office report dated 21.11.2016, learned counsel for the petitioner has already removed the defects. However, he has not filed the death certificate of respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 12 and 14.

As requested, six weeks' time is granted for filing the death certificate of the above respondents.

No further extension of time will be granted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER