

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25055/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution to bring on record the proposed Lrs of deceased respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 19 and 26 and, appln. For seeking permission for exemption to file death certificate)

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Death certificate of Respondent Nos. 1,2, 3, 12 & 14 have not been filed despite repeated opportunities granted to the counsel for the petitioner-State.

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful subject to deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR