

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25055/2012

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER