

ITEM NO.8 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25055/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for effecting substituted service on the unserved respondents in accordance with the order dated 16.07.2020 and to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondents, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)